Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology

P.O. Basantapur, Dt. Murshidabad, Pin-742406
(Approved by AICTE & affiliated to MAKAUT, West Bengal)

Memo No: DIET/P/154/2025 Date: 18-12-2025

NOTICE

All the Faculties, Staffs and Students of Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology are
hereby informed that College will be remain closed from 20-12-2025 to 04-01-2026 (Saturday to
Sunday) except 1 year students and 1* year faculty members on account of winter semester
break.

The sequence of holidays are as follows:

SI No Date Particulars
I ]20-12-2025 & 21-12-2025 weekly off days (Saturday & Sunday)
2 | 22-12-2025 to 02-01-2026 winter semester break
3 103-01-2026 & 04-01-2026 weekly off days (Saturday & Sunday)

The College will reopen on 05-01-2026 (Monday), as usual.

Wish you all “winter semester break and Happy New year, 2026”.

Sd/-
Prof. (Dr.) Md. Headayetullah
. Principal
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Dumkal Institute of Engineering & Technology
P.O. Basantapur, Dt. Murshidabad,'Pin-742406
(Approved by AICTE & affilinted to MAKAUT, West Bengual)
)

Duty Roster for winter semester break from 20-12-2025 to 04-01-2026

CLASS ROUTINE 1'ST YEAR, 1'ST SEM

DATE 10:30am-01:30pm | 2:00pm-4:30pm
20-12-2025 Saturday

& & Weekly off days
21-12-2025 Sunday
22-12-2025 | Monday BASIC ELECTRICAL(RKR) WORKSHOP/DRAWING(NKD,SNK,SC,DS,AG)
23-12-2025 | Tuesday MATH(MK,NH) PHYSICS/CHEMISTRY(HS,SK)
24-12-2025 | Wednesday PHYSICS/CHEMI§TRY(HS,SK) MATH(MK,NH)
25-12-2025 | Thursday Holiday (X-Mas Day)
26-12-2025 | Friday MATH(MK,NH) \ BASIC ELECTRICAL(RKR)
27-128;2025 SatLgday Wseklynidays
28-12-2025 Sunday
29-12-2025 | Monday BASIC ELECTRICAL(RKR) WORKSHOP/DRAWING(NKD,SNK,SC,DS,AG)
30-12-2025 | Tuesday MATH(MK,NH) PHYSICS/CHEMISTRY(HS,SK)
31-12-2025 | Wednesday PHYSICS/CHEMISTRY(HS,SK) | MATH(MK,NH)
01-01-2026 | Thursday Holiday (New year’s day, 2026)
02-01-2026 | Friday MATH(MK,NH) | BASIC ELECTRICAL(RKR)
03-01-2026 Saturday

& & Weekly off days
04-01-2026 Sunday

Supporting staffs:

1). Anowar Hossain (Internet)

2). Abul Kasem Mondal (Main Gate & Office Gate- Lock & Key and Generator if necessary)

3). Office- (Asraful Islam/Manirul Islam if necessary)
4). Amrul Islam Mondal if necessary
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